

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 12/04/03
CONTRACT NUMBER 12-0F6004
LOCATION 12-ORA-57-19.7/19.7

IN ORANGE COUNTY IN FULLERTON AND
BREA AT ROUTE 90 AND 57 SEPARATION

PAGE 1
12/08/03
CONTRACT CODE 'E'
52 CONTRACT ITEMS

WIDEN EXISTING OFF RAMP

FEDERAL AID ACST-P057-(045)E
PH-P057-(045)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 11.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 19 FUND TOTAL HB1 530,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 125
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 441,000.00 AMOUNT OVER 20,978.00 PERCENT OVER EST 4.76
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	461,978.00	5	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 909 736-7600 00267073 P O BOX 2229 FAX 909 739-4671 CORONA CA 92878-2229
2	473,154.00	4	EXCEL PAVING COMPANY 562 599-5841 00688659 2230 LEMON AVENUE FAX 562 591-7485 LONG BEACH CA 90806
3	483,649.00	2	R J NOBLE COMPANY 714 637-1550 00782908 P O BOX 620 FAX 714 637-6321 ORANGE CA 92856
4	517,287.00	7	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 714 538-5156 00743775 133 N PIXLEY ST FAX 714 538-5157 ORANGE CA 92868
5	518,833.50	6	TERRA PAVE INC 562 693-7283 00456836 12511 PUTNAM STREET FAX 562 945-0686 WHITTIER CA 90602

12-0F6004
12-ORA-57-1
12/04/03

BID245
PAGE 2
12/08/03

6	521,870.00	1	A P ENGINEERING CORPORATION	909 686-2512
			1271 COLUMBIA AVE SUITE 10	00723018
			RIVERSIDE CA 92507	FAX 909 686-3845
7	559,206.00	3	P P C CONSTRUCTION INC	818 662-8040
			336 N CENTRAL AVE STE 10A	00772981
			GLENDALE CA 91203	FAX 818 662-8060

12-0F6004
12-ORA-57-1
12/04/03

BID245
PAGE 3
12/08/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	BOB WETZEL CONCRETE INC SANTA ANA CA	STORM DRAIN
	ECO LOGIC INC TEMECULA CA	LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
	L A SIGNAL INC INDUSTRY CA	ELECTRICAL
	SMITH AND SON INC FALLBROOK CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS NIPOMO CA	ROADSIDE SIGNS AND DELINEATORS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS INC NIPOMO CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	STRIPING AND MARKING

12-0F6004
12-ORA-57-1
12/04/03

BID245
PAGE 4
12/08/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	MOORE SIGNALS AND LIGHTING ANAHEIM CA	ELECTRICAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANE
	PHOENIX LANDSCAPE FULLERTON CA	LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS NIPOMO CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, DELINEATOR, ROADSIDE SIGNS
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A C DIKE COMPANY 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 94648	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	BOB WETZEL CONCRETE 1419 KEEGAN SANTA ANA CA 92701	PIPE AND STRUCTURE
	MOORE SIGNALS AND LIGHTING 4511 E EISENHOWER CIRCLE ANAHEIM CA 92807	ELECTRICAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0F6004
12-ORA-57-1
12/04/03

BID245
PAGE 5
12/08/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC 121 NORTH MAIN STREET RIVERSIDE CA 92502	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE
	PHOENIX LANDSCAPE 1817 GLENVIEW ANAHEIM CA 92807	LANDSCAPE AND PLANTING
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY 1450 FITZGERALD RIALTO CA 92376	SIGNS AND STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CREEK MEADOWS BELL GARDENS CA	ITEMS 50 AND 51 (PARTIAL)
	ORTIZ ASPHALT COLTON CA	ITEMS 31 THRU 35 (PARTIAL)
	PHOENIX LANDSCAPE FULLERTON CA	ITEMS 1, 28 AND 29 (PARTIAL)
	PRECISION COLD PLANING ONTARIO CA	ITEM 22 (PARTIAL)
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	ITEMS 7, 8, 13 THRU 16 AND 44 THRU 49 (PARTIAL)

12-0F6004
12-ORA-57-1
12/04/03

BID245
PAGE 6
12/08/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	AMERICAN BARRICADE ANAHEIM CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PORTION)
	CREEK MEADOW ELECTRIC INC BELL GARDENS CA	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND RAMP METERING
	FOSS AND N R C ENVIRONMENTAL LONG BEACH CA	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD (PORTION)
	RIVERA IRRIGATION ORANGE CA	PLANTING AND IRRIGATION
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS POWAY CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, ROADSIDE SIGNS (PORTION)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS POWAY CA	PORTABLE MESSAGE BOARD (PORTION)
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	MEDINA CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MOORE SIGNALS AND LIGHTING ANAHEIM CA	ELECTRICAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE
	PERRIS TRAFFIC CONTROL MURRIETA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	STRIPING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FAR EAST LANDSCAPE MISSION HILLS CA	LANDSCAPE
	MOORE SIGNALS ANAHEIM CA	ELECTRICAL
	ORTIZ ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING COLTON CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE
	PRECISION COLD PLANING ONTARIO CA	COLD PLANE
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS POWAY CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	STRIPING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	032120	EXTEND IRRIGATION CROSSEVERS	M	10	415.00	4,150.00
2	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00*	2,200.00
3	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00*	1,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
5 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00*	3,000.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	8,500.00*	8,500.00
7 (S)	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	1,010	2.09	2,110.90
8 (S)	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	99	11.00	1,089.00
9 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	5,100.00	10,200.00
10 (S)	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	630	50.00	31,500.00
11 (S)	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	22	470.00	10,340.00
12 (S)	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	630	45.00	28,350.00
13	150704	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	340	17.00	5,780.00
14	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	20	1.10	22.00
15	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	810	1.10	891.00
16	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	96	.55	52.80
17	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00
18	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	170	32.00	5,440.00
19	150806	REMOVE PIPE	M	20	400.00	8,000.00
20	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
21	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	255.00	255.00
22 (S)	153153	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (45 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	3,630	2.93	10,635.90
23	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M	60	72.00	4,320.00
24	155003	CAP INLET	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
25	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,700.00*	3,700.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	620	52.00	32,240.00
27	032121	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	M3	70	230.00	16,100.00
28 (S)	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00*	1,500.00
29 (S)	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00*	12,000.00
30	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	310	66.00	20,460.00
31	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	320	52.00	16,640.00
32	390108	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (TYPE A)	TONN	410	46.50	19,065.00
33	390126	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)	TONN	530	73.50	38,955.00
34	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	170	20.00	3,400.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	M	30	20.00	600.00
36	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	4	3,700.00	14,800.00
37	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	340.00	340.00
38	566013	ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	3	130.00	390.00
39	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	30	460.00	13,800.00
40	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	3	480.00	1,440.00
41	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	M	30	130.00	3,900.00
42	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	600	4.00	2,400.00
43	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	6	42.00	252.00
44 (S)	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	10	52.50	525.00
45 (S)	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	820	1.05	861.00
46 (S)	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	180	3.15	567.00
47 (S)	840564	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 3.66 M - 0.92 M)	M	100	3.15	315.00
48 (S)	840571	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 5.18 M - 2.14 M)	M	180	1.05	189.00
49 (S)	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	96	3.15	302.40
50 (S)	032122	MODIFY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00*	4,000.00
51 (S)	861100	RAMP METERING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	44,000.00*	44,000.00
52 (S)	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	56,000.00*	56,000.00
					TOTAL	461,978.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	600.00	6000.00	400.00	4000.00	500.00	5000.00	650.00	6500.00
2	6,000.00*	6000.00	4,000.00*	4000.00	1,500.00*	1500.00	1,000.00*	1000.00
3	8,000.00*	8000.00	2,000.00*	2000.00	1,000.00*	1000.00	3,000.00*	3000.00
4	5,000.00*	5000.00	1,000.00*	1000.00	1,500.00*	1500.00	15,000.00*	15000.00
5	3,000.00*	3000.00	3,500.00*	3500.00	15,000.00*	15000.00	3,100.00*	3100.00
6	48,000.00*	48000.00	15,000.00*	15000.00	30,000.00*	30000.00	30,000.00*	30000.00
7	2.00	2020.00	2.20	2222.00	4.00	4040.00	2.00	2020.00
8	10.00	990.00	11.00	1089.00	13.00	1287.00	10.00	990.00
9	15,000.00	30000.00	2,600.00	5200.00	12,000.00	24000.00	7,500.00	15000.00
10	40.00	25200.00	40.00	25200.00	60.00	37800.00	65.00	40950.00
11	350.00	7700.00	350.00	7700.00	450.00	9900.00	400.00	8800.00
12	15.00	9450.00	24.00	15120.00	10.00	6300.00	12.00	7560.00
13	17.00	5780.00	17.00	5780.00	20.00	6800.00	16.50	5610.00
14	1.00	20.00	2.00	40.00	50.00	1000.00	1.00	20.00
15	1.00	810.00	1.10	891.00	2.00	1620.00	1.00	810.00
16	1.00	96.00	1.00	96.00	1.00	96.00	.50	48.00
17	150.00	1200.00	160.00	1280.00	150.00	1200.00	150.00	1200.00
18	4.00	680.00	10.00	1700.00	10.00	1700.00	5.00	850.00
19	40.00	800.00	280.00	5600.00	150.00	3000.00	50.00	1000.00
20	500.00	1000.00	1,100.00	2200.00	300.00	600.00	750.00	1500.00
21	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00
22	2.50	9075.00	2.50	9075.00	3.00	10890.00	3.25	11797.50
23	15.00	900.00	55.00	3300.00	30.00	1800.00	25.00	1500.00
24	750.00	750.00	2,200.00	2200.00	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1000.00
25	5,000.00*	5000.00	13,000.00*	13000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	17,500.00*	17500.00
26	66.00	40920.00	80.00	49600.00	100.00	62000.00	55.00	34100.00
27	200.00	14000.00	250.00	17500.00	150.00	10500.00	420.00	29400.00
28	5,000.00*	5000.00	3,500.00*	3500.00	4,000.00*	4000.00	6,500.00*	6500.00
29	15,000.00*	15000.00	8,500.00*	8500.00	11,000.00*	11000.00	15,000.00*	15000.00
30	80.00	24800.00	100.00	31000.00	145.00	44950.00	60.00	18600.00
31	55.00	17600.00	56.00	17920.00	75.00	24000.00	72.00	23040.00
32	55.00	22550.00	56.00	22960.00	70.00	28700.00	72.00	29520.00
33	75.00	39750.00	80.00	42400.00	90.00	47700.00	108.00	57240.00
34	13.00	2210.00	14.00	2380.00	25.00	4250.00	25.00	4250.00
35	13.00	390.00	14.00	420.00	25.00	750.00	25.00	750.00
36	4,000.00	16000.00	3,100.00	12400.00	1,000.00	4000.00	2,750.00	11000.00
37	325.00	325.00	630.00	630.00	200.00	200.00	350.00	350.00
38	125.00	375.00	130.00	390.00	200.00	600.00	130.00	390.00
39	300.00	9000.00	415.00	12450.00	400.00	12000.00	475.00	14250.00

12-0F6004
 12-ORA-57-1
 12/04/03

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 11
 12/08/03

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	325.00	975.00	460.00	1380.00	400.00	1200.00	600.00	1800.00
41	75.00	2250.00	110.00	3300.00	70.00	2100.00	50.00	1500.00
42	6.00	3600.00	3.20	1920.00	4.00	2400.00	3.00	1800.00
43	40.00	240.00	55.00	330.00	50.00	300.00	60.00	360.00
44	50.00	500.00	55.00	550.00	75.00	750.00	50.00	500.00
45	2.00	1640.00	1.10	902.00	2.00	1640.00	1.00	820.00
46	3.00	540.00	3.50	630.00	4.00	720.00	3.00	540.00
47	3.00	300.00	3.50	350.00	4.00	400.00	3.00	300.00
48	1.00	180.00	2.00	360.00	2.00	360.00	1.00	180.00
49	3.00	288.00	4.00	384.00	4.00	384.00	3.00	288.00
50	5,000.00*	5000.00	13,000.00*	13000.00	7,000.00*	7000.00	9,000.00*	9000.00
51	26,000.00*	26000.00	27,000.00*	27000.00	33,800.00*	33800.00	35,000.00*	35000.00
52	46,000.00*	46000.00	80,000.00*	80000.00	40,000.00*	40000.00	45,300.00*	45300.00
TOT		473,154.00		483,649.00		517,287.00		518,833.50

12-0F6004
 12-ORA-57-1
 12/04/03

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 12
 12/08/03

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	600.00	6000.00	400.00	4000.00
2	2,000.00*	2000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00
3	3,150.00*	3150.00	3,000.00*	3000.00
4	6,300.00*	6300.00	15,000.00*	15000.00
5	4,000.00*	4000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00
6	30,000.00*	30000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00
7	4.00	4040.00	4.00	4040.00
8	20.00	1980.00	12.00	1188.00
9	6,000.00	12000.00	15,000.00	30000.00
10	70.00	44100.00	70.00	44100.00
11	300.00	6600.00	300.00	6600.00
12	20.00	12600.00	20.00	12600.00
13	33.00	11220.00	20.00	6800.00
14	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00
15	5.00	4050.00	5.00	4050.00
16	10.00	960.00	3.00	288.00
17	150.00	1200.00	200.00	1600.00
18	25.00	4250.00	15.00	2550.00
19	100.00	2000.00	30.00	600.00
20	1,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	2000.00
21	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
22	2.80	10164.00	5.00	18150.00
23	25.00	1500.00	30.00	1800.00
24	2,000.00	2000.00	700.00	700.00
25	5,000.00*	5000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00
26	40.00	24800.00	70.00	43400.00
27	100.00	7000.00	250.00	17500.00
28	6,000.00*	6000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00
29	12,900.00*	12900.00	10,000.00*	10000.00
30	70.00	21700.00	100.00	31000.00
31	90.00	28800.00	80.00	25600.00
32	80.00	32800.00	90.00	36900.00
33	130.00	68900.00	100.00	53000.00
34	25.00	4250.00	25.00	4250.00
35	25.00	750.00	25.00	750.00
36	2,000.00	8000.00	1,500.00	6000.00
37	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
38	150.00	450.00	300.00	900.00
39	700.00	21000.00	350.00	10500.00

12-0F6004
12-ORA-57-1
12/04/03

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 13
12/08/03

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	2,000.00	6000.00	400.00	1200.00
41	100.00	3000.00	80.00	2400.00
42	5.00	3000.00	15.00	9000.00
43	50.00	300.00	100.00	600.00
44	100.00	1000.00	200.00	2000.00
45	3.00	2460.00	2.00	1640.00
46	6.00	1080.00	8.00	1440.00
47	6.00	600.00	10.00	1000.00
48	3.00	540.00	5.00	900.00
49	6.00	576.00	10.00	960.00
50	10,000.00*	10000.00	18,000.00*	18000.00
51	45,000.00*	45000.00	30,000.00*	30000.00
52	33,000.00*	33000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00
TOT		521,870.00		559,206.00